Project ID Lead Agency

CAL558

CAL563

CAL564

CAL565

CAL570

CAL596

CAL597

CAL598

CAL600

CAL602

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Project Title

Rehabilitate Culverts
and Worker Safety
Enhancements

Rehabilitate Culverts
and Safety
Enhancements

Drainage System
Restoration and
Safety Enhancements

Drainage System
Restoration and
Safety Enhancements

Roadway
Rehabilitation, Safety
Enhancements, and
Construct Auxiliary
Lanes

In San Diego County,
biological monitoring.

Rehabilitate pavement
and drainage systems

Pavement
Rehabilitation

Pavement
Rehabilitation-SR-79

In San Diego County
at Ramona.

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation -
SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program(CAL46E)
Through 25-10

Project Descrij

Near Lakeside and Eucalyptus Hills, from
north of Riverford Road to Ellie Lane.
Rehabilitate culverts, upgrade lighting,
enhance highway workers safety, and
upgrade facilities to Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards.

Near Pala, Pauma Valley, Rincon, and La
Jolla Amargo, from east of Route 15 to west
of Route 79. Rehabilitate culverts, replace
signs, upgrade lighting, and upgrade
facilities to the American with Disabilities
(ADA) Standards.

In and near the cities of San Diego and
Lemon Grove, from Route 5 to 0.1 mile west
of Millar Ranch Road; also on Route 15 at
PM 2.1, Route 125 at PM 13.0/13.5, and
Route 805 at PM 13.5. Rehabilitate culverts,
rehabilitate pavement, replace signs,
upgrade median barrier, install fiber optic
cable, upgrade Transportation Management
System (TMS) elements, and upgrade
facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA) standards. (G 13 Contingency)

In San Diego County about 6 miles East of
Lemon Grove on Route 94 from Sweetwater
River Bridge to Avenue De Robles Verdes
Near Manzanita and on Route 188 from
Mexico Border Near Tecate to Route 94.
Rehabilitate culverts, upgrade curb ramps to
Americans with Disabilities (ADA)
standards, replace roadside signs, install
rumble strips, and upgrade lighting.

In and near the cities of San Diego, Chula
Vista, and National City, from south of
Route 5(PM 0.149) to Route 15.
Rehabilitate roadway, rehabilitate culverts,
construct auxiliary lanes, add bike trail and
pedestrian bridge as complete streets
elements, upgrade safety devices, enhance
highway worker safety, upgrade lighting,
and make bicycle and pedestrian

In San Diego County, from 0.7 mile west of
Flinn Springs Road Undercrossing to 0.2
mile east of Crestwood Road
Undercrossing. Biological monitoring for

Near Ramona, from east of Magnolia
Avenue to west of Wynola Road.
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage
systems, and upgrade facilities to
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)

In the city of San Diego, from Route 5 to
west of Carmel Valley Road. Rehabilitate
pavement, install Light Emitting Diode (led0
lighting, and upgrade facilities to Americans
with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards.

Near Julian, 0.5 mile north of Milk Ranch
Road to 0.1 mile south of Chihuahua Valley
Road. Rehabilitate pavement, replace
signs, construct Transportation
Management System (TMS) elements, and
upgrade guardrail.

Near Ramona, from west of Haverford Road
to east of Magnolia Avenue Rehabilitate
pavement and drainage systems, replace
roadside sign panels, and upgrade facilities
to Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
standards.

Prior Year

$3,557,000

$4,626,000

$8,865,000

$7,200,000

$25,298,000

$150,000

$1,864,000

$877,000

$3,343,000

$3,676,000

FY 2025

$15,276,000

$16,633,000

$84,037,000

$21,575,000

$188,714,000

$150,000

$2,785,000

$1,936,000

$29,507,000

$0

FY 2026

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30,365,000

$30,060,000

$0

$19,535,000

FY 2027

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

FY 2028

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

FY 2029

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Future

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Cost

$18,833,000

$21,259,000

$92,902,000

$28,775,000

$214,012,000

$300,000

$35,014,000

$32,873,000

$32,850,000

$23,211,000
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SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program(CAL46E)
Through 25-10

Project ID Lead Agency Project Title Project Descrij Prior Year FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 Future Total Cost

CAL604 Caltrans Pavement In Oceanside, from Route 5 to east of $4,700,000 $41,768,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,468,000
Rehabilitation on SR- Melrose Drive. Rehabilitate pavement and
76 drainage systems, enhance highway worker
safety, upgrade traffic signals and roadside
signs, and upgrade facilities to Americans
with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards.

CAL613 Caltrans Rehabilitate Pavement In and near Oceanside, Carlsbad, Vista, $9,700,000 $126,405,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,105,000

at various locations.  San Marcos, and Escondido, from Route 5
to North Broadway. Rehabilitate pavement,
upgrade facilities to Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, upgrade
bridge rail and Transportation Management
System (TMS) elements, replace damaged
sign panels, make operational
improvements to reduce delay and install
fiber optics network. (This is a Construction
Manager/General Contractor (CMGC)

project).
CAL624 Caltrans I-15 and SR 163 From Ash Street to 0.5 mile south of Kearny $0 $2,045,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,045,000
Drainage Villa Road; also on Route 15 at Market

Street (PM 1.85). Rehabilitate drainage
systems, add new highway lighting and bike
lanes, and upgrade traffic signals. (Long
CAL625 Caltrans Near Descanso south Near Descanso, from Route 8 to 0.6 mile $0 $2,526,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,526,000
of Wolahi Road; also south of Wolahi Road; also on Route 8 from
on Route 8 west and 0.4 mile west to 0.6 mile east of Route 79
east of Route 79 (R37.4/R38.4L/R). Rehabilitate pavement
and drainage systems, replace roadside
sign panels, and upgrade census stations.

CAL627 Caltrans Near Alpine, west of ~ Near Alpine, from 0.3 mile west of Lake $0 $2,969,000 $2,594,000 $31,111,000 $0 $0 $0 $36,674,000
Lake Jennings Park  Jennings Park Road to East Willows Road.
Road to East Willows Rehabilitate pavement by grinding and
Road overlaying with Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA),
upgrade guardrail, rehabilitate drainage
systems, replace roadside signs, upgrade
TMS elements, and add bicycle and
pedestrian improvements.)

CAL628 Caltrans Near Pine Valley, from Near Pine Valley, from 0.3 mile east of Pine $0 $5,030,000 $0 $5,943,000 $81,541,000 $0 $0 $92,514,000
east of Pine Valley Valley Road to 1.3 miles east of Buckman
Road to east of Springs Road. Rehabilitate roadway by
Buckman Springs placing Jointed Plane Concrete Pavement
Road (JPCP), replacing individual slabs, and

grinding and placing Hot Mix Asphalt,
upgrade guardrail and Asphalt Concrete
(AC) dike, upgrade drainage systems, and
replace traffic striping and road signs.
CAL632 Caltrans In and near In and near Escondido, from Via Rancho $0 $4,905,000 $0 $4,958,000 $66,994,000 $0 $0 $76,857,000

Escondido, from Via  Parkway to Rainbow Glen Road.

Rancho Parkway to Rehabilitate pavement, replace overhead

Rainbow Glen Road.  sign structures, install enhanced visibility
crosswalks and bike lanes, rehabilitate
drainage systems, and upgrade facilities to
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)

Total $73,856,000 $546,261,000 $82,554,000 $42,012,000 $148,535,000 $893,218,000
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